

# City of Crossville

392 North Main Street Crossville, Tennessee 38555

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0511 Version: 1 Name: Lake Commission

Type: Appointment Status: Filed

File created: 12/1/2016 In control: City Council
On agenda: 1/10/2017 Final action: 1/10/2017

Title: Lake Commission

**Sponsors:** Lake Commission, City Clerk

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lake Commission

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2017	1	City Council	appointed	Pass
1/3/2017	1	Work Session	received and filed	

#### Lake Commission

#### SUMMARY:

The term of Lou Morrison on the Lake Commission expires January 2017. An appointment needs to be made for the 7-year term.

No recommendation has been received from the Lake Commission.

### **BUDGET ACCOUNT:**

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Make an appointment to the Lake Commission